



PNEUMATIC SHEARS - MOD. S.L.Y. - 9030

Ref	Code	Qty	Description
1	A1001	1	Shears body \varnothing 44,5
2	A1234	1	Control lever
3	A1203	1	Spring, control lever pin
4	A1204	2	Pin, control lever
5	A1205	1	Cover, cutting edge
7	A3001	1	Screw T.S.E.I. M5x14
8	A1206	1	Fixed cutting edge
9	A1207	1	Centre bolt, cutting edge
10	A1208	1	Mobile cutting edge
12	A1209	1	Nut, centre bolt
15	X3029	4	Screw T.C.E.I M5x10
16	A1233	1	Front plug, valve
17	X4001	2	O-ring 114
18	A1211	1	Control spool inox
19	A1229	1	Seal for control spool inox
20	A1012	1	Valve body for piston \varnothing 44,5
21	X4011	1	O-ring 2162 for \varnothing 44,5
22	A1213	1	Nut M8x1
23	A1214	1	Rod, mobile cutting edge
24	A1215	1	Spring, piston reversal
25	A1216	1	Handle sleeve
26	A1217	1	Lock, cutting edge pin

Ref	Code	Qty	Description
27	X3300	1	Pin, cutting edge rod 5 x 10
28	A1007	1	Piston \varnothing 44,5 mm
39	A1219	1	Back plug, valve
31	A1220	1	OT valve stem return spring
32	A1221	1	OT valve stem
33	X4004	1	O-ring 2007
34	A1222	1	Ring nut, valve body
35	A1236	1	Control lever catch spring
36	A1237	1	Control lever catch
37	X3344	1	Pin 2x14
38	A1238	1	Control lever w/ detent ass'y
40	A1225	1	Hand protection
41	X3003	1	Screw T.S.E.I. M3x30
42	A1226	1	Blade assembly
43	A2100	1	Valve edge ass'y
44	A1230	1	Air filter
45	A1223	1	Safety washer
46	X4005	1	O-ring 2031
47	A1224	1	Spacer
48	X3161	1	4mm tapered toothed spring wash
49	X3002	1	Screw T.S.E.I. M4x10